08-31-1999



| (Rev | M PTO-1595 (6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4 | OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atlached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| Name of conveying parties: | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| XIAO PING XU | | Name: Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. | | |
| ERIK A. BANKS | | Internal Address: Legal Dept. | | |
| Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | 1 | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway | | |
| | | P. O. Box 33050 | | |
| | X Assignment Merger | | | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050 | | |
| | Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | |
| <u> </u> | Execution Date: 17 JULY 1998 | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. | Patent Application No.(s) 09/122,567 | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | | | |
| | Docket No: 486 US | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | Yes X No | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| | Name: Lonnie R. Drayer | 1 | | |
| | Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept. | 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | |
| | | - Total ree (67 51 1 (5.41) | | |
| | Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway | Enclosed | | |
| | P. O. Box 33050 | ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050 | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| | | 02-3576 | | |
| <u> </u> | DO NOT LISE | THIS SPACE | | |
| | | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. | , , | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a | | |
| | true copy of the original document. | 7A | | |
| | Lonnie R. Drayer | Hrayr 8/23/99 | | |
| | Name of Person Signing | Signature / Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231 08/31/1999 DMGUYEN 00000096 023576

01 FC:581 40.00 CH Application Serial No. 09/122,567

Filing Date: 07/25/98

Docket No. 486 US

Docket No. 60,256-029

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Xiao Ping Xu and Erik A. Banks (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 4427 Holly Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098 and 7026 Vicksburg Circle, Utica, MI 48317, have invented new and useful improvements in:

STEERING WHEEL ATTACHMENT APPARATUS

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 5300 Old Tampa Highway, P.O. Box 33050, Lakeland, Florida 33807-3050, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

REEL: 010195 FRAME: 0677

| IN TESTIMON | Y WHEREOF, I here e of <u>Muchiago</u> , th | sunto set my hand and affix my seal at $\frac{F_{acmin}}{17^{+h}}$ day of $\frac{5014}{1998}$, 1998. | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| | | La XIL | | |
| | | Xiao Ping Xu | | |
| STATE OF |) | | | |
| COUNTY OF |) | | | |
| | | iao Ping Xu, and acknowledged the foregoing this 19th day of July, 1998. | | |
| | | Notary Public | | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Farming to it. Hills, in the State of Michigan, this 17th day of July, 1998. | | | | |
| | | Erik A. Banks | | |
| STATE OF |) LISA R. C) Notary Public, W | ayne County, Mi | | |
| COUNTY OF |) My Commission Ex Acting in Oakla | pires Nov. 18, 2001 and County, Mi | | |
| | | rik A. Banks, and acknowledged the foregoing this 17th day of 5014, 1998. | | |
| | | Notary Public | | |
| Please address all corre | espondence and teleph | one calls and, upon recordation, please return | | |
| \b441\breed\assign.029 | BREED 5300 Ole P.O. Bo | d, Florida 33807-3050 | | |

PATENT REEL: 010195 FRAME: 0678